महाराष्ट्र गृहनिर्माण व क्षेत्रविकास प्राधिकरण

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY





(continued from Page No.2 of C.C upto Plinth issued vide letter No. EE/BP/PMAY/A/MHADA/313/2021 Dtd.17/09/2021)

No. EE/BP / PMAY/A/MHADA / 034 /2023 Dated :- 1 2 JAN 2023

To,

★idisha Construction

H.No. 1210/0, First Floor, Shafique Compound, Near Markendaya Mandir, Navi Basti, Kalyan Road, Bhiwandi, Dist Thane – 421302

Futher C.C. for building No.B only

SUB: Proposed development for 2 bldgs comprising 316 EWS tenements (241 EWS + 75 LIG) on plot bearing S.No. 5/1, S.No.9 & S.No. 69/1/1 at Mouze Bhadwad, Tal Bhiwandi, Dist Thane under vertical AHP – PPP model under PMAY scheme.

:- Futher C.C. for building No. B only

REF:

- 1. C.C. upto plinth No. EE/BP/PMAY/A/MHADA/313/2021 Dtd.17/09/2021
- 2. Your application for issue the Further C C dtd.12/12/2022

This further C.C. is granted under saction 45 of MRTP Act 1966 for the Bldg No.B upto Stilt+14th floor height 44.95m comprising 75 EWS T/s. & 75 LIG T/s as per approved plans issued by this office vide letter No. EE/BP/PMAY/A/MHADA/303/2021 Dtd.06/09/2021.

Executive Engineer/B.P.Cell PMAY/ MHADA

Copy forwarded for favour of information:

1. Engineer Shamim Ahamad A.M.Khan.

2. Commissioner, Bhiwandi- Nijampur Municipal Corporation.

3. Chief Officer, Konkan Board, MHADA.

4. Asst. Director of Town Planning, Bhiwandi – Nijampur Municipal Corporation

Sd/-Executive Engineer/B.P.Cell PMAY/ MHADA

-3-

गृहनिर्माण भवन, कलानगर, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०५१. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Phone : 66405000

Fax No.: 022-26592058 Website: www.mhada.maharashtra.gov.in